618—0379 s

320—3000 I

'H.\/ Moy

15
107

F1o4
/—155 FAM/PULLEY ASSY KIT

-103

143
102
142

79 SEALANT
87 — 20W50 DIL
203 — KIT, SEAL

fig —
=ﬁj Hydro—Cear
P of 2. 70461-P3
B1R—0379 [=2 T ¥ o SESCRPTON g AT E SEscRPTON
50| 50752 1 | SCREW, 1/4—20 ¥ 75 178] 50863 Z | NUT, HEX 3/4-16
3I20—3000 | 5 | ses72 1 | LOWER COVER 129 44132 2 | PUCK, BRAKE
= 52| 50273 1 | GEROTOR ASSEMBLY 121) 50874 1| RIB MECK BOLT, 2"
53| 9004101-1340 | 1 | O—RING 122 70633 1 ;EﬁE'B%?\?(PEE ASSEMBLY
54 | 50260 1 | CEROTOR COVER 2 2
T T Sie |10 Wowm | 3| Deame
- 56 | 51156 1 | CHARGE MANIFOLD ;
1| 1 m}m Egﬂgmg ASSEMELT 57| 50766 1 | RETAINER, MOTOR BEARING 127, 43178 2| NUT, 1/4-20
1| UP SEAL 58| 50776 4 | PIN, CARRIER 128 44142 1| NUT, CASTLE
1| FLANGE BEARING 59| 50763 4 | 15T PLAMET GEAR 129 44101 1 | COTIER PIN
1| TRUNKION BUSHING 60| 50646 1 | 67T SPUR GEAR 139 23711 1 | SPACER
2 | CRADLE BEARING &1 | 50645 1 | 21 TOOTH SUN GEAR 131 44134 1| PUCK PLATE .
2 | 70298 T | RH. HOUSING ASSEMBLY 62 | 50769 1 | PLANET THRUST PLATE 132 50865 1| RIB_NECK BOLT, 3
E = 1 | RH HOUSING 63| 50764 1 | 51T RING GEAR 133 50869 8 | WHEEL STUD 7/16—14
1| FLANGE BEARING 64 | 50765 1 | PLANETARY CARRIER 13§ 50384 1| EXTENSION SPRING
2 | o RN 65| 50647 2 | MITER GEAR. DIFF. (SPLINED) 137 50882 1| SPRING PIN
Y | mB NECK BOLT, 2° 66 | 50648 2 | MITER GEAR, DIFF, 13§ 50853 1| SCREW
1 | RIB NECK BOLT, 3° 67 | 50766 1| SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 139 44278 1 | WASHER, 7/800 X .265ID X 125 THK|
1| NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) 68| 50767 1 | DIFF. THRUST PLATE 141 50884 1| SPRING, BRAKE ARM BIAS
5 69 | 50768 2 | FLANGE BEARING 142 43064 1| HEX LOGK WUT, 5/16—18
1| UP SEAL (.8751.0.x1.30.D_c.25) 143 23382 1] B EnaE 248
3 | 70883 1| CENTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 71 | 50788 3 | WASHER 1.0 X 2.25 ¥ .04 15 ahoen % | B SrlectE, e
73| 50791 2 | HEX JaM NUT, 5/8-18 2 -
1 EEEEEGSE%Q%%X s0 74| 507H 2 | BALL BRG 62051 145 51187 1| SPRING, RELIEF
o e e 75| 50772 2 | SEAL 171D x 2.0472" x 0.375" 148 9001214-4400) 1 BALL, 7/16
L | ke 76 | m0825 2 | SHaFT, ANlE 151| 50818 COMP. SPRING, BRAKE ANTI-DRAG
T N — 77| 24130 1 ASHER 153 G005110-5800( 1 | PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
4 | 2003018 S et 79| 50928 1 | SEALANT 154 50820 1| WIRE RETANING RING
5 | a00B000-0128| 1 | SEAL_LIP 80 bos&s 8 | TORX FEAD SCREW, §/16-18 155 70311 1| FAN/PULLEY ASSY KIT
81 | 44752 1 | MEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) 1| PuLLEY
B | 2003016 1| WIRE RETAINING RING 82| 50777 2 | wasHER Y EN
; igg;gfé 1 gi[f”‘gg&ms B3| 50775 1 | RETAINNG RING 3 | screw
84| 50773 1 | LIP SEAL [.B751.D.%1.30.0.%.25, i | o-
10 | 2003087 )| nlabiEtesEL SlE 85 50778 1| BEE b ’ o e R 5,/16-18
1 | 50551 1| THRUST BEARING 30 X 52 ¥ 13 8 | 50132 1 | WASHER 5 ¥ 1.0 ¥ .03 pral Ll Ll e
12 | 50785 1 INPUT SHAFT 87| BDA3A 1 WASHER v | seAa—LP
13 | 2003017 1| BLOGK THRUST WASHER 88 | 5087 1| ScrEW, 5/16-24 ¥ 1-1/2 e
14 | 2003014 1| BLOCK SPRING By | 14 BEARING
15 | 70331 1| 10cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 8| 484 1 | SRREE Locamme 1| SEAL-LIP
1| 10cc CYLINGER BLOGK 1| D-RING . .
5 | 16cc PISTON 92| 50870 1 | COUNTERSUNK SCREW 2 | SEAL 1" ID ¥ 2.0472" ¥ .375
5 | 10cc PISTON SPRING 25| 50108 1 | HEX LOCK MUT 5/16—24 1| LIP SEAL (875 |.DX1.3 OD. X.25)
5 | FISTON SEAT WASHER 96 | 5DBE6 1 SLEEVE BEARING 2 | O-RING, .070X.230
21 | o082 1 | 2lec CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 37 122 07| GIL—20W50 2 | SCREW D—RING
1 | 2lce GYLINDER BLOCK 102| 50813 1 | TORQUE BRACKET 1| KIT, 0-RING, MANIFGLD
7 | PISTON SEAT WASHER lgi gggl% } PULLEY
] e 105| 50850 1 | SPACER, TRUNNION
107| 50851 3 | SCREW
24 | 50662 1| QUTPUT (MOTOR) SHAFT ol B il s
25 | 50552 1| THRUST BEARING 42 X 6B X 16 .
26 | 51125 1| CONTROL ARM 10| 70302 1| ATTING KIT
27 | 50774 1 | SPACER 1 | BUSHING, RUEBER
28 | 50861 1| 16T PINIDN GEAR 1 ﬁgzgﬁf;{lh’?%ﬁg&mw
23 abgrs 2 |.CARSCREM, MBS 11| o108 1 | CAP—VENT ASSEMBLY
30 | 2000015 1| sLOT GUIDE Al e
31 | 50807 1| TRUNNION ARM Tl e
32 | 2003009 1| TRUNNION BUSHING
22 | so0a000—0128| 1 | LIP SEAL 13| 70301 1 :c#iémrrwc ASSEMBLY
34 | 51127 1| RETURN_ ARM P
1 | @142 HOSE, 20" LONG
38 | 70880 1| KIT, BYPASS PLATE
38 | 2003555 1 | BYPASS ACTUATOR 1 | PINCH CLAMP
a0 | 45074 1| UP SEAL 15| 44133 1| HEX NUT 1/2-20
41 | 50270 1 | BYPASS ARM 116 | 50859 S g%AwaEg ;EI\HG
az 117 | 5004800-2506
43 ggggg ; EE\FNMNG FiNG 18| 70278 2 | HUB ASSEMBLY
44 | 50016 3 | SCREW 4 | WHEEL STUD. 7/16—14 F—
45 | 51153 1 | RETLRN SPRING 1 | Hue == Hydro—Gear
48 | 51087 1| ADJUSTING PUCK
P.2 of 2. 70461-P3




